

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 19-294, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve and Confirm the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for the Year Ending June 30, 2018, Related to Financial Transactions of the City and Disclosure of Significant Information Regarding the City's Operations, Assets, and Liabilities

The City Council of the City of San Leandro RESOLVES as follows:

That the Fiscal Year 2017-18 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the year ended June 30, 2018 is hereby approved, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.